CITY OF PEORIA, ARIZONA cc [/ 7C
COUNCIL COMMUNICATION Amend No

Date Prepared May 21, 2008 Council Meeting Date. June 17, 2008

TO Terrence L Elhs, City Manager . .

-~

!
! 1 ‘oA
FROM Stephen L Bontrager, Utilities Director L,‘ L s
/
THROUGH Shawn Kreuzwtesner, Engineening Manager G"J
PREPARED BY Leisa Burdine, Civil Engineer 'a;{

SUBJECT Approve Contract Amendment No 3 with Brooks Engineers &
Surveyors, Inc for addatnonal design services in association with the
24-inch water lines on 91* Avenue from Beardsley Road to Union
Hills Drive and on Beardsley Road from 87™ Avenue to Lake Pleasant
Road, and authonze a budget transfer from the Water Contingency
account Contract No LCONO01705, Capital Improvement Projects
UTO00096 & UT00145, Sohicitation No P05-0015

RECOMMENDATION

That Mayor and Council approve Contract Amendment No 3 with Brooks Engineering &
Surveyors, Inc (BROOKS) in an amount not to exceed $80,346 for additional design
services on the 24-inch water lines on 91% Avenue from Beardsley Road to Union Hills
Drnve (UT00096) and on Beardsley Road from 87™ Avenue to Lake Pleasant Road
(UT00145) Staff also recommends a budget transfer from Water Contingency account
2050-2050-570000 in the amount of $15,912 to Water Expanston account 2161-2221-
543002-CIPWR-UT00096 Payment for Contract Amendment No 3 will be made from
Water Expansion account 2161-2221-543002-CIPWR-UT00096 in the amount of $33,956
and from Water Expansion account 2161-2221-543002-CIPWR-UT00145 in the amount of
$46,390

SUMMARY

On February 15, 2005, Mayor and Council awarded an Engineering Services contract to
BROOKS in the amount of $91,957 for the design of the 24-inch water line on 91° ' Avenue
from Beardsley Road to Union Hills Dnve (UT00096) Contract Amendment No 1 was
issued on July 19, 2005, in the amount of $3,920 for additional potholes that were
recommended during the inttial data gathenng phase of the project

CITY CLERK USE ONLY

o Consent Agenda ORD # RES #
o Carry Over to Date LCON#( / 2 050LIC #
o Approved Action Date

o Unfinished Business {Date heard previous )

o New Business
REV 10/99



Council Communication Page 2 of 3
91% Avenue & Beardsley Road Water Lines
June 17, 2008

On August 23, 2005, Mayor and Council awarded an Engineering Services contract to
BROOKS in the amount of $150,816 for the design of the 24-inch water line on Beardsley
Road from 87" Avenue to Lake Pleasant Road (UT00145) Matenals Management issued
this as Contract Amendment No 2 due to the fact that this water ine project was included
in the same Request for Proposal (Solicitation No P05-0015) as the 24-inch water line on
91% Avenue from Beardsley Road to Union Hills Drve (UT00096)

Dunng the design phase of the water line projects, there were internal meetings with the
Engmeenng Department to discuss combining the 91% Avenue water line and a portion of
the Beardsley Road water line project with the Westbrook Village verdict implementation
project (ENOO0O03) Both departments agreed that combining the construction of these
projects (refer to Exhibit “A”) would reduce the impact to the public and provide a better
final roadway surface on 91 Avenue and Beardsley Road

Contract Amendment No 3 provides for additional design services so that the 91 Avenue
water line project (UT00096) and Phase 1 of the Beardsley Road water line project
(UT00145) can be constructed along with the Westbrook Viilage verdict implementation
projectin FY 2009 Construction of Phase 2 of the Beardsley Road water line (UT00145)
1s currently programmed in the Capital Improvement Project Budget for FY 2010 The
contract amendment will Include the following scope of services

1 91% Avenue 24-inch water iine project (UT00096)
a Redesign to incorporate Westbrook Village Storm Drain alignment into plan set

b Obtain all final permits needed to complete the project

2 Beardsley Road 24-inch water line project (UT00145)
a. Redesign to incorporate Westbrook Village Storm Drain ahignment into plan set

b Separate plans and specifications into two separate sets of construction documents
Phase 1 - Beardsley Road from 87" Avenue to 95" Avenue
Phase 2 - Beardsley Road 95" Avenue to Lake Pleasant Road

¢ Obtain all final permits needed to complete the project

A budget transfer is needed from Water Contingency Fund account 2050-2050-570000 in
the amount of $15,912 to Water Expanston account 2161-2221-543002-CIPWR-UT00096
Payment for Contract Amendment No 3 will be made from Water Expansion account
2161-2221-543002-CIPWR-UT00096 in the amount of $33,956 and from Water Expansion
account 2161-2221-543002-CIPWR-UT00145 in the amount of $46,390



Council Communication Page 3 of 3
91% Avenue & Beardsley Road Water Lines
June 17, 2008

The following table summarizes the proposed contract funding

ITEM AMOUNT
Onginal Contract Value
91st Avenue water line project(UT00096) $91,957 00
Contract Amendment No 1
additional potholes on 91st Avenue water line project (UT00096) $3,920 00
Contract Amendment No 2
add Beardsley Road water line project to existing contract (UT00145) $150,816 00
Contract Amendment No 3
addittonal design services
91* Avenue water line project (UT00096) - $33,956 $80,346 00
Beardsley Road water line project (UT00145) - $48,390

REVISED CONTRACT TOTAL | $327,039 00

ATTACHMENT(s)

Exhibit “A” — Area Map
Exhibit “B” - BROOKS Contract Amendment No 3




]

Exhibit

->-

o

anl LN

i
Saht
Fraed

i~

2
2
)

e
i
o

UT00145 Phase 2
24" Water Line
Beardsley Rd

EN00003

Westbrook Village

Verdict iImplementation

along Beardsley Rd
{Storm

drain project)

Y

/A

[eal

(]

o
mﬂm..m _ | (95th Av to Lake Pleasant Rd)
T
Hixﬂe ¢ = o
T 0\ Cnn | 7%
LI V,\x}
A Rt G S £ = G
i v . i / S EEREEEEE SN NEEEEERMNENEEEN
Lo
- PR ="y o P =
J 4 PP T S L1 [} A
L RERES GANGENEIERY | o
= A *
m..“. M -1, Sl Loy s «\uﬂa-\Hnw\n.uvk e‘\wmw ‘1 m»ﬂ*usum.ﬁ/nﬂ}.
‘; {51- Ny % . A ¢ | e )
o el airwuu/ SN Qw;ruwdamﬁ W e, 7 I
LW [ ol (O S5 Nt ta b e T L P o
) Kon ONJY Ly Q_?Fkun,, b w L UT00145 Phase 1
Tn T -, 3 = T - P [
|, Y N T RTINS | 24T Water Line
wr e bl e Y cd
” LR SE N AKX 7YY | Beardsley Rd
I TR Y xrmmq o o iy
MrMms A N o | 1 e ety 3 Ayios i
i ORI QLT n&« .rwm\v % ~/" 1 (8Tth Av to 95th Av)
P # < ] Fe .W Ve o o ¥ utm
a2, £, /] e e o T\l >
rmt : R &hw,ﬂ I%W«%u\m e -~?
r TENG 2R 1
UT00096 24" Waterline el o ! || YA WZat N
LY N - A = - .
91st Av M QA s [ EN00003
,
(Union Hills Dr to Beardsley Rd) | A%/ /A8y Westbrook Village
& A -
[ ) ]\ > fl r - LN e ﬁi a-m - %r,n%)
B I v e 2 T SR i <A 4| Verdict Implementation
sl oS - Y SRS 7 % “TOHR |y BN
; N 5 ;
Ses T /% .w.__,,,/%u " xp Roia )% along 91st Av
[ *. e i 3 K * bl L
“\ s LY RN AT . N/ (Storm drain project)
L Ce LV o B ﬂ..%\ - n S
M gl A 2 1 I 1 R =TT
i 1o 1 . .= 5 - a &ﬂ‘m l..,ﬁ—.hll\Aw< % “‘z — a\
13 _owdune S A o LY =l 1L P e P

e

R ey

H
LA o g

_

-
w~r

—gnion-Hiils:Br-

e T

PR

R,

I YR




May 23, 2008

Ms Leisa Burdine, P E

City of Peoria
l ’ Engineering Department
8401 West Monroe Street
T. Peoria, AZ 85345
BROOKS
ENCINEERS & Subject Contract Amendment No 3
SURVEYORS . 91st Avenue 24” Waterline and
INC Beardsley Road 24" Waterline
[ Project No W-0504

Dear Ms Burdine,

Brooks Engineers & Surveyors, Inc (BROOKS) 1s submutting the followmng
change order for additional work to be provided to the City of Peoria
(City), 1n assoctation with the 91% Avenue Waterline Project and the
Beardsley Road Waterline Project

As we discussed, at the February 28 and April 28 meetings with Entellus
and the City at therr office, 1t 15 the City’s desire to bid the construction of
the 915t Avenue waterline, a portion of the Beardsley waterhne and the
Westbrook Village Storm Drain projects as one package To facilitate this
BROOKS has been asked to incorporate the storm dram plans nto the
100% 91+ Avenue Construction Documents submutted n July, 2006

addition, the City would like to split the Beardsley Road Waterline
Pro]ect into two phases with the match line located near 95" Avenue As
stthed previously, the portion east of 95" Avenue will be bid and
constructed with the 91% Avenue Waterline and Westfield Village Storm
Drain projects The segment west of 95" Avenue will remain as a separate
project to be bid m FY 2010 To facilitate this BROOKS has been asked to
revnse the 90% Beardsley Road Waterline plans and specifications
(slubnutted mn November, 2006) into two separate sets of Construction
Documents

Phone 602 437 3733
I S
[ r

N ron

EXHIBIT “B”



Much 3 2008
Ciy of Pconta  316-06 FF
Page 2 of 2 pages

Bascd upon those muoctings BROOKS Tos dowve loped o rovised scope of serviees
tor cach project which woe have provided for vour sevicw Fhe tasks moduded tor
cach project as part of Contract Ymondnnt No - dare outlined below

91+ Avenue -

Incorporate Westbrook Village Storm Drain alignment mto plan set basd
upon information pruvulvd by the City and | atellus
Resubmut Pre-Final (90%) and Fmal (100%) plans  speaficatsons for Cuy

approval
Resubnut Pre-Tmal (90%) and Final (100%) plans, specifications tor MCDIS

approval
Resubmut Pre-Final {90%) and {mal (100%) plans, specifications for utihity

conflict review

Beardsley Road -

Incorporate Westbrook Village Storm Drain alignment nto plan set based
upon nformation provided by the City and Entellus
Resubmit Pre-Final (90%) plans, specifications for City and MCDES approval

and utility confhct review
Submut Final (100%) plans, specifications for City and MCDES approval and

utihity conflict review

The cost to complete this additional work will be $80,346 thus increasing the total
contiact amount as follows

Onginal Contract Amount (2/ 15/05) $91,957
Contract Amendment #1 (7/19/05) $3,920
Contract Amendment #2 (8/23/05) $150,816
Current Contract Amount $246,693
Contract Amendment #3 $80,346
Revised Contract Amount $327,039

A detail cost breakdown for each project has been attached for your review

Should you require any additional information, please let us know

Sincerely,

G ‘projects20004_City of Peona (916)\916 06\Documen

BROOKS ENGINEERS & SURVEYORS, INC

atthew K Tsark, PE o
Project Manager

ts\ContrachChange Orders\CA 03 Plan Rewision doc



June 29 2005
City of Peona — 816-06 FF
Page 3 of 3 pages

cc  Project File (91606FF /91607FF)

Attachmunts Detaled Scope of Scrvices - 91st Avenue Waterhne Project (2 pages)
Dutarled Cost Breakdown - 91st Avenue Waterline Project (1 page)
Dx taled Scope of Services - Beardsley Road Watcrline Project (2 pages)
Detaled Cost Breakdown - Beardsley Road Waterline Project {2 pages)

G \projecis2000%_Ciy of Peona (916)\916-06Documents\Cantracf\Changs OrdersiCA 03 Plan Revision doc



SCOPE OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR
91-" AVENUE 24-INCcH WATERLINE
BEARDSLEY ROAD 10O UNION HILLS DRIVE
CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO 3

SCOPE OF SERVICES

This project provides for the design of a 24-inch water line on 91+ Avenue from
Beardsley Road to Union Hills Drive  The line 1s required in order to convert from a
distributed well system to a central surface water source Thus project wili allow the
distribution of surface water and fill in gaps of missing links in the existing distrsbution

system

A FINAL DESIGN PHASE

1 Final Plan Preparation

d

b

[=S o'}

QG =

Incorporate any review comments into the final plans

Incorporate Westbrook Village Storm Dran alignment into plan set based
upon mformation provided by the City and Entellus

Details will be provided for special structures and connections

The plans will be submitted to the Mancopa County Department of
Environmental Services tor approval and signature

All items of the work will be called out and a final cost estimate prepared
All utility approvals will be obtatned prior to approval of the final plans
Provide detail for disinfection 1njection points, bactera sampling points and
specify method of removal of injection/sampling points post construction

2 Preparation of Specification

d

The consultant shall prepare the contract specifications including the bidding
«hedule General Provisions, Spectal Provisions and incorporate the City s
contract documents

5 sets of complete project plans and specifications will be printed and provided to
the Cuty

3 Coordination

d

Throughout plan development, the consultant shal! meet with the Peoria staff to
incorporate any preferences concerming water line locations and matenal types
[Fee includes three coordination meetings with the City and Storm Drain Design
Engineer}
Throughout plan development, the consultant shall submit and obtain all permuts
and reviews from all agencies tnvolved
ldentsfy all agencies that will be involved in the project and determune the process
and schedule for obtaining approval including but not limited to

e Maricopa County Department of Transportation

¢ Maricopa Department of Environmental Services

Brovks Lagtneces © Suncvors i Page 1 May 22 2008



d Identity all Uttlities that will be involved in the project and determine the
pirocess and schedule tor obtaining approval including but not limited to

Southwest Gas
APS
SRP
Qwest
Cox
El Paso Natural Gas
New River Water Company
¢ Rose Valley Water Company
[Fee includes one coordination meeting with the utihty companies]

B. Submuttals
The Consultant shall include the followtng as part of each submuttal

Pre-Final Desien (90%) Plans Submittal

= Pre-Final Waterline Plan & Profile Sheets
= Pre-Final Special Provisions
= Pre-Final Estimate of Probable Construction Cost

Final (100%) Construction Documents Submuttal

* City comments from the previous submuttal

»  Final Waterhine Plan & Profile Sheets

» Final Special Provistons

* Final Geotechnical Report

*  Final Estimate ot Probable Construction Cost
* Final Underground Uuhty Locating Report

*  Qutside Agency / Uulity Approvals

Brooks Knomeers & Surwyors Ing Page 2 May 22 2008



CITY OF PEORIA

UTILITIES DEPARTMENT
91st Avenue 24 Wateriine

Contract Amendment No 3

Engineering Design Cost Estimate

PRINCIPAL PROJ MGR PROJ ENG TECH CADD CLERICAL SURVEY CREW TOTAL
niso0 $144.00 11900 s70.00 58800 346 00 $138 00
T Hours Cont Hows Cosl Hours Cosl Hours Cost Hours Cost Hours Conl Hours Cost Hours Conl
B [Finol Design Phase o 4 b e e e e e e [P S, -~k -
2 |Pro#inirary Puan Prparation - 4 -] -4 [ I —t - (R DRV SRV B —
3 Rovsa 1 _sie gl osase] vl wase| L Ll zllmes) )l . Ll ol mae
b SoOME praiminasy plans 2| ___szea 2 s2io) L LA $27z . R L
e Agency ang utiry & A4 21 - N 2l L 2o
d_Presminary Cosl astimats i 180 | .8 S544 . O P R L 1,292
3 [Final Pran ration o O (DR R [ A, [ AR
a_InCoporsia Review Commarits 1 $178 L LT 200 sise0f | Y D I 1 -1 ——
1 Fin! Ptam 2| s8] 8| _sr12 o 51840 o sl a2 — v — 4ol LSn0sa
c WCDES - weol L JU A NROU VU (SR PR OO o}
[ Final Cost Estimate 1 $178 I R -3 | WU -} [ T PR 5544 | 15 5140
o Obain A%y Approvals L2l sme 2 $20 4 ser2 —_— ol 8 __%790
4 |Proparation ot Specifications Bl 51152 4 $2 760 12 $588 4k $4 500
|5 |Project Coordinanon 2 5356 16 $2304 24 52780 8 5382 50| 36812
DESIGN SUBTCTALS T 81246 B0 $8€40 116 513340 & ¢ 108 87 344 20 $580 ¢ S0 an 531 850
SUBTOTAL $31 550
Diroct Expenses. DIRECT EXPENSES $2 406
Mylar Piots 15 sheels @ 500 $n TOTAL $33 956
Bond Fiots B34 shedts & 076 £585
Gty Submiials {2 x 5 coples) 159 sheets
Uity SLominsts Submitas (2 x8u1s 2 Gopies) 508 shoats
MCDES Submntisls (2 x 1 copy! 38 ghaais
Phetocopies 5000 shedts & $000 $450

BAROOKS ENGINEERS SURVEYORS INC
S22/2008

MCDES Review Fee (Expriited)

16f1

TOTAL

$1 200
—rr—————

82408



SCOPE OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR
BEARDSLEY RoAD 24-INCH WATERLINE
LAKE PLEASANT ROAD TO 87™ AVENUE

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO 3

[INOTE THE FOLLOWING SCOPE OF SERVICES AND SUBMITTALS APPLIES
TO BOTH PHASES OF THE PROJECT]

SCOPE OF SERVICES

This project provides for the design and construction of a 24-inch water line along
Beardsley Road from Lake Pleasant Road to 87th Avenue This waterline will provide a
valuable interconnect between the Lake Pleasant Road transmussion line and 83rd
Avenue The project will be divided into two separate phases

Phase 1 will include the design and construction of a 24-inch water line along Beardsley
Road from approximately 95th Avenue to 87th Avenue Phase 2 will include the design
and construction of a 24-inch water line along Beardsley Road from Lake Pleasant Road
to approximately 95th Avenue

A FINAL DESIGN PHASE
1 Final Plan Preparation

a  Incorporate any review comments into the final plans

b Incorporate Westbrook Village Storm Drain ahgnment into plan set based
upon information provided by the City and Entellus

¢ Details will be provided for special structures and connections

d  The plans will be submiited to the Maricopa County Department of
Environmental Services for approval and signature

¢ All items of the work will be called out and a final cost estimate
prepared

f  All utiity approvals will be obtained prior to approval of the final
plans

g  Provide detail for disinfection injection points, bacteria sampling
points and specify method of removal of injection /sampling pownts
post construction

2 Preparation of Specification

a  The consultant shall prepare the contract specifications including the
bidding schedule, General Provisions, Special Provisions and incorporate
the Caty’s contract documents

b 5 sets of complete project plans and specifications will be printed and
provided to the City

Brocks Eainers & Survevors Inc Page | May 22 2008



3 Coordination

a  Throughout plan development, the consultant shall meet with the Peoria
staff to incorporate any preferences concerning water line locations and
material types
[f-ee includes three coordination meetings with the City and Storm Drain
Design Engineer]

b Throughout plan development, the consultant shall submit and obtan all
permits and reviews from all agencies involved

¢ Identfy all agencies that will be involved in the project and determine the
process and schedule for obtaining approval including but not limited to

¢ Maricopa County Department of Transportation
* Maricopa Department of Environmental Services

d  Identify all Utilities that wall be involved in the project and determine
the process and schedule for obtaining approval including but not
hmited to

Southwest Gas
APS
SRP
Qwest
Cox
El Paso Natural Gas
New River Water Company
¢ Rose Valley Water Company
[Fee includes one coordination meeting with the utility companies]

B Submittals

[NOTE THE SUBMITTALS FOR PHASE 2 OF THIS PROJECT WILL BE
STAGGERED TO CORRESPOND WITH CITY FUNDING AVAILABLE IN FY 2010]

The Consultant shall include the following as part of each submittal

Pre-Final Design (90%) Plans Submuttal

= Pre-Final Waterline Plan & Profile Sheets
* Pre-Final Special Provisions
= Pre-Final Estimate of Probable Construction Cost

Final (100%) Construction Documents Submaittal

= City comments from the previous submuttal
* Final Waterhine Plan & Profile Sheets

* Final Special Provisions

* Final Geotechnical Report

= Final Estimate of Probable Construction Cost
* Final Underground Utility Locating Report

* Qutside Agency / Utility Approvals

Brooks Cngineers & Sunveyors Inc Page 2 May 22 2008



CITY OF PEORIA
UTILITIES DEPARTMENT
Beardsley Road 24" Waterline
Contract Amendment No 3

Engineering Design Cost Estimate

PHASE 1 95th Avenue to 87th Avenue

PRINCIPAL PROJ MGR PROJ ENG TECH CADD CLERICAL SURVEY CREW TOTAL
TR0 $144.00 £115.00 578.00 §80.00 4% 60 $138 00
TEM Hours Coat Hours Coul Hours. Cont Hours. Cont Hours Comt Haurs Cont Hours Cost Hours Cont
B_Finel Dosgn Phose _—f - -4 Y SR VU AN SUUVUUR Y U PO QS e e
2 [Predvninary Plan — ____"_ — —1 R i R L —— e ]
s Ferise prelminary plang j [ R IR SRR S | — —
Pian & Profis sests (1) y...ns LIV (N GRRR .} IRV AUUUUR RRUUR.... R - ;" Ry NN WU SRR FUS <. I X X
iriarconnoction sheots (2) L s 8 __se20 - 8| ssal L W, s7sz
b SuOMH predrmindsy plans .._1:.. poid NN U £ R (RN N SN | QU o IS |, S QU TR B
¢ Agency ad Uity Coondnaton AL i} RN G -} (RN T AUV ROU WU MU AR SUUVUR ORI - S 1F . 1
4 Praomiary Cos! setmate o sl 4 mel |- a5 o e LU §1292
3 |Finad Pian Praparation 4. o e e ———
| |a icorpomste Review Comments VS & L 2iY | —_ ] I 200, 31360 [ DU R -1
b Owvelop Fined Plane H_oswel ..M ssny A wad) L e L. e — Fo] IR -1 L
c MCDES Approval 2f %368 Al 340 e & $748
d Final Cost Eimay 1 nrn @ _ s k. N 1 $544 I .. 15 51470
e Obiain 2] . s288 H $230) 4 __82.”.7_2“” e i - 8 PR 11
L] raton of &) L] P N ) | S -3:7/.] DL NV 1, 1 A, 2 33380
5 Cookdnmtion 1 1718 L] $1152 18/ §1 840 & S108 20 33 388
DESIGN SUBTOTALS 6 51088 38 $5472 90 $103s0 0 %0 13 $9248 1° $490 ¢ $0 280 $26 628
SUBTOTAL $26 628
Durwet Expanses DIRECT EXPENSES §2,062
Mylar Pots. 16 shedla O 900 s PHASE 1 TOTAL $28 680
Qand Pioty 704 shodts O 070 5400
Cty Subimittats {2 x 5§ copraa) 166 whadls
Unry SUDMITALS Sulinittals (2 x 3 ubls 1 2 COpas) 512 shwals
MCDES Submittals {2 x L topy) 32 shedls
Phatocopies. 2500 shedls & soo0e 5225
MCOE S Raviaw Fee (Expadilad) $1200

TOTAL §2 062

BAOOKS ENGINEERS SURVEYORS MC
2272008
1of2



CITY OF PEORIA
UTILITIES DEPARTMENT
Beardsley Road 24 Waterline
Contract Amendment No 3

Engineenng Design Cost Estimate

PHASE 2 Lake Pieasant Road 1o 85th Avenue

PRINCIPAL PROS NOR PROJ ENG TECH CADD CLERICAL SURVEY CREW TOTAL
$178.00 $144 00 $1E0¢ §$78 00 BEDD 44 00 #1386 00
TEM Hours Cost HOWS Cost Hours Cost Hours Comt Hours Cost Hours Coal Houra Cosl Hours Cost
B Fln.l D“l n m‘. L L o -+ = v A  maam = anps ifiime dw feccmees cobosee o= o -—— - e — e
2 [Prekminary Pian Preparatcn _— -1 - 4. N NN R [ N e SN R

ann - - Pt EEETPRRTIN PP SANNE.Y SEFTUL R OR EPUIN U (S IOUNI SISO U P

| IETECY DR ) Y NN MR 2.7 IS [ P i N Nt

2l .38 SR T T O T _ R U S 52208
S ) - o som ORISR (O IS SN Y-

2|0 W L 10 51,208

2| .38 ] B _§5a) ] e 14 81202

4 $578 § 5294 28) 52 940

- 9 FEEY e e 355 ] cemne sesfeas £ bty

1 17 8 $1 152 4 $108 21 $2 446

DESIGN SUBTOTALS 2 $356 24 33456 0 e 72 $4896 10 $490 [ S0 164 $15e38

SUBTOTAL 515638

Duoct Exporses DIRECT EXPENSES $2,062

Mylar Piots 18 shoets @ 8900 $144 PHASE 2 TOTAL $17 700
Bond Piots 704 shosts & 8070 $403
City Subemittala {2 x 5 copas) 160 sheets CHANGE ORDER TOTAL $46 390
Uity Suberrtals Subenaials (2 x 8 umis X 2 copias) 512 shasts
MCDES Submitsts (Z x 1 copy) 32 shaats
Photocopias 2500 sheets €& 5000 225

$1 200
TOTAL $2082

MCDES Paview Fea (Expried)

HBROOKS ENGIVEEAS SURVEYORS NG

5222008
202



placenwdde

)

CONTRACT AMENDMENT B peetamanent
Procurement
8314 W Cinnabar Ave
Change Order Peona AZ 85345
Solicitation No PO5-0015 Page 1 of 1 Telephone {623) 773-7115
Fax. (623) 773-7118
Amendment No Three (3) Date May 28, 2008 Buyer  Chnstine Finney
Project No Agreement Date February 17, 2005

Project Description  Beardsley Road Waterline and 91st Completion Date
Avenue Waterline

Change Order Type [X] Owner Iniated {] Errors & Omussions [] Unknown Condittons [_] Phased Award

The changes as shown on the attached sheets are hereby made to the contract

Contract Price Change

Onginal Contract Price $91,957 00
Total of previous change orders $154,736 00
Onginal contract prnce plus previous change order(s) $246,693 00
The contract pnice due to this change order wili be increased/decreased by $80,346 00
The new contract price including this change order will be $327,03900
Contract Time Change

The contract time will be increased by N/A days

The new date for completion of all work wili be N/A

Contractor hereby acknowledges receipt and agreement A signed copy shall be filed with the City of Peona, Materials
Management Division

Brooks Engineers & Surveyors

Signature Date Typed Name and Title Company Name
4602 E Elwood St , #16 Phoenix AZ 85040
Address City State Zip Code
Aftested By Requested By
Mary Jo Kief, City Clerk Department Leisa l?urdlne, Cwvil Engineer
é NMcss oa s (2sfow
Buyer Chnstine Finney, @BB
[T7C 0617,7] B
CC Numbér
Approved By Herman F Koebergen, Matenals Manager
Approved as to Form
LCON 01705C
Contract Number Stephen M Kemp, City Attorney
The above referenced Contract Amendment is hereby Executed
. , at Peona, Anzona
City Seal Official File Terrence L Elis, City Manager
Copynght 2003 City of Peona Anzona




